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L.D. 1860 
2 

DATE: ·3/25/96 (Filing No. H- 839 ) 
4 

6 BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

8 

10 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 Act 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "~,, to 
to Amend the Petroleum Market 

H.P. 1355, 
Share Act" 

L.D. 1860, Bill, "An 

22 Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the statement 
of fact the following: 

24 

26 'FISCAL NOTE 

28 This bill continues the Petroleum Market Share Act 
administered by the Department of the Attorney General. The bill 

30 generates approximately $48,000 annually in dedicated revenue to 
cover the costs of the program through fiscal year 2000-01. 

32 Public Law 1995, chapter 368 includes the allocations based on 
current services revenue estimates for the 1996-1997 biennium 

34 that assumed the continuation of this program.' 

36 
STATEMENT OF FACT 

38 
This amendment adds a fiscal note to the bill. 
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