

_	L.D. 1860
2	DATE: 3/25/96 (Filing No. H- 839)
4	
6	BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
8	
10	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
12	STATE OF MAINE
14	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 117TH LEGISLATURE
16	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{H} " to H.P. 1355, L.D. 1860, Bill, "An
20	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " $/$ " to H.P. 1355, L.D. 1860, Bill, "An Act to Amend the Petroleum Market Share Act"
22	Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the statement of fact the following:
24	
26	'FISCAL NOTE
28.	This bill continues the Petroleum Market Share Act administered by the Department of the Attorney General. The bill
30	generates approximately \$48,000 annually in dedicated revenue to cover the costs of the program through fiscal year 2000-01.
32	Public Law 1995, chapter 368 includes the allocations based on
34	current services revenue estimates for the 1996-1997 biennium that assumed the continuation of this program.'
36	
38	STATEMENT OF FACT
	This amendment adds a fiscal note to the bill.

R & S.

Page 1-LR3002(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT